Q2. What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following? - You personally

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

- o -

Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
61 28 33 16 19 26 43 19
Very high threat 12% 11% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 10%
114 50 64 26 34 54 72 42
High threat 23% 21% 25% 16% 27% 26% 23% 23%
D D
176 94 82 62 38 76 110 66
Moderate threat 35% 38% 32% 38% 30% 36% 35% 36%
104 49 55 41 24 39 63 41
Low threat 21% 20% 21% 25% 19% 19% 20% 22%
37 19 17 17 8 12 24 13
Very low threat 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 7% 7%
9 5 4 1 6 2 5 4
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
DF
175 78 97 43 53 80 114 61
NET: High threat 35% 32% 38% 26% 41% 38% 36% 33%
D D
140 68 72 58 32 51 86 54
NET: Low threat 28% 28% 28% 35% 25% 25% 27% 29%
F

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q2. What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following? - Your local community

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
74 29 45 26 22 26 50 25
Very high threat 15% 12% 18% 16% 17% 13% 16% 13%
145 73 72 45 43 57 103 42
High threat 29% 30% 28% 28% 34% 27% 33% 23%
H
209 103 105 73 45 91 126 83
Moderate threat 42% 42% 41% 45% 35% 44% 40% 45%
44 25 19 16 9 19 25 19
Low threat 9% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10%
13 7 6 2 4 7 6 6
Very low threat 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
15 7 8 2 5 9 5 10
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5%
G
220 102 117 71 66 83 153 67
NET: High threat 44% 42% 46% 43% 51% 40% 49% 36%
F H
57 32 24 18 13 25 31 25
NET: Low threat 11% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14%

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q2. What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following? - Your country

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

ENDER

_ = — o

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
140 60 80 44 37 59 91 49
Very high threat 28% 25% 31% 27% 29% 28% 29% 26%
226 111 115 77 54 95 138 88
High threat 45% 45% 45% 47% 42% 45% 44% 47%
109 61 48 36 26 47 73 36
Moderate threat 22% 25% 19% 22% 20% 23% 23% 20%
13 5 8 2 6 5 6 6
Low threat 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3%
8 4 4 4 1 3 5 3
Very low threat 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
5 4 1 1 4 - 2 3
Don’t know 1% 2% * 1% 3% - 1% 1%
F
365 171 195 120 91 154 229 137
NET: High threat 73% 70% 76% 74% 71% 74% 73% 74%
21 9 12 6 7 8 12 9
NET: Low threat 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5%

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q2. What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following? - The world

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

ENDER

_ = — o

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
208 88 120 71 51 86 129 79
Very high threat 42% 36% 47% 44% 40% 41% 41% 43%
B
193 100 94 52 50 91 126 67
High threat 39% 41% 37% 32% 39% 44% 40% 36%
D
72 44 28 30 18 24 46 27
Moderate threat 14% 18% 11% 18% 14% 12% 14% 15%
C
13 6 7 7 4 2 9 4
Low threat 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
F
6 2 4 2 1 3 3 3
Very low threat 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
8 5 3 1 4 3 2 6
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
G
401 188 213 123 101 177 255 146
NET: High threat 80% 77% 84% 76% 79% 85% 81% 79%
B D
19 8 11 9 5 5 12 7
NET: Low threat 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4%

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q2. What level of threat do you think the coronavirus or COVID-19 poses to each of the following? - Your job or business

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS IN EMPLOYMENT

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 301 151 150 106 102 93 301 -
Weighted base 315 162 153 110 104 101 315 -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
69 26 44 31 18 21 69 -
Very high threat 22% 16% 28% 28% 17% 20% 22% -
B *
74 46 28 22 33 19 74 -
High threat 24% 29% 18% 20% 32% 19% 24% -
C F *
89 48 41 30 30 29 89 -
Moderate threat 28% 30% 27% 27% 29% 29% 28% -
*
49 25 24 18 10 21 49 -
Low threat 15% 15% 16% 16% 10% 20% 15% -
E*
27 12 15 8 10 9 27 -
Very low threat 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% -
*
6 5 1 1 2 3 6 -
Don’t know 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% -
*
144 72 72 53 52 39 144 -
NET: High threat 46% 45% 47% 48% 49% 39% 46% -
*
76 37 39 26 21 29 76 -
NET: Low threat 24% 23% 26% 24% 20% 29% 24% -

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q5. Do you agree or disagree with the following: - The coronavirus or COVID-19 outbreak will have a financial impact on me and my family

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
127 59 68 55 32 39 94 33
Strongly agree 25% 24% 27% 34% 25% 19% 30% 18%
F H
208 102 107 65 54 90 143 66
Somewhat agree 42% 42% 42% 40% 42% 43% 45% 36%
H
84 47 37 24 17 43 46 38
Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 15% 15% 13% 21% 15% 21%
36 13 24 6 12 18 15 21
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 9% 4% 10% 9% 5% 11%
D G
45 25 20 13 12 19 18 27
Don’t know 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 15%
G
335 160 174 120 86 128 236 98
NET: Agree 67% 65% 68% 74% 67% 61% 75% 53%
F H
121 59 61 30 29 61 61 59
NET: Disagree 24% 24% 24% 18% 23% 29% 19% 32%
D G

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q9D. Thinking ahead to one month from now, how concerned are you about each of the following? - | will be able to pay my bills

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
53 22 31 26 14 13 37 17
Extremely concerned 11% 9% 12% 16% 11% 6% 12% 9%
F
70 35 35 35 21 15 50 20
Very concerned 14% 14% 14% 21% 16% 7% 16% 11%
F F
168 88 80 55 52 62 117 51
Somewhat concerned 34% 36% 31% 33% 40% 30% 37% 28%
F H
208 100 109 48 41 120 111 97
Not concerned at all 42% 41% 43% 29% 32% 57% 35% 53%
DE G
124 57 67 61 35 28 87 37
NET: Extremely/very concerned 25% 23% 26% 37% 27% 13% 28% 20%
F F H
376 188 188 102 93 181 228 148
NET: Somewhat/not at all concerned 75% 77% 74% 63% 73% 87% 72% 80%
DE G

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q9D. Thinking ahead to one month from now, how concerned are you about each of the following? - | will have a job

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

ENDER

_ = — o

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
56 31 25 33 11 12 34 21
Extremely concerned 11% 13% 10% 20% 9% 6% 11% 12%
EF
75 36 39 38 20 17 59 17
Very concerned 15% 15% 15% 23% 16% 8% 19% 9%
F F H
131 71 60 49 47 35 109 21
Somewhat concerned 26% 29% 23% 30% 37% 17% 35% 12%
F F H
238 107 131 44 49 145 113 126
Not concerned at all 48% 44% 52% 27% 38% 70% 36% 68%
D DE G
131 67 64 71 32 29 93 38
NET: Extremely/very concerned 26% 27% 25% 43% 25% 14% 29% 21%
EF F H
369 178 191 92 96 180 222 147
NET: Somewhat/not at all concerned 74% 73% 75% 57% 75% 86% 71% 79%
D DE G

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q9D. Thinking ahead to one month from now, how concerned are you about each of the following? - | will be able to provide for my household

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
47 18 28 20 17 10 34 13
Extremely concerned 9% 8% 11% 12% 13% 5% 11% 7%
F F
88 45 43 43 23 22 63 25
Very concerned 18% 18% 17% 26% 18% 11% 20% 13%
F
166 86 80 58 47 61 111 55
Somewhat concerned 33% 35% 31% 36% 36% 29% 35% 30%
200 96 104 42 41 116 107 93
Not concerned at all 40% 39% 41% 26% 32% 55% 34% 50%
DE G
135 63 71 63 40 32 97 38
NET: Extremely/very concerned 27% 26% 28% 38% 31% 15% 31% 20%
F F H
365 182 184 100 88 177 218 147
NET: Somewhat/not at all concerned 73% 74% 72% 62% 69% 85% 69% 80%
DE G

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q13NEW. How likely or unlikely do you think each of the following are to occur as a result of the Coronavirus or COVID-19? - Someone close to me will be
infected by the virus

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 | Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
75 35 39 37 17 21 50 24
Very likely 15% 14% 15% 22% 14% 10% 16% 13%
F
178 79 99 52 51 75 127 51
Somewhat likely 36% 32% 39% 32% 40% 36% 40% 28%
H
143 81 62 38 33 72 78 64
Neither likely nor unlikely 29% 33% 24% 23% 26% 34% 25% 35%
C D G
45 23 22 21 10 14 29 16
Somewhat unlikely 9% 9% 9% 13% 8% 7% 9% 9%
F
20 8 12 3 7 11 8 12
Very unlikely 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6%
G
39 19 20 12 10 18 22 18
Don’t know 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9%
253 115 138 89 68 95 177 75
NET: Likely 51% 47% 54% 55% 53% 46% 56% 41%
H
65 31 34 24 17 24 37 28
NET: Unlikely 13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 12% 12% 15%

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q11CNEW. If you were infected by coronavirus or Covid-19, how seriously do you think it would affect your health?

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER

_ = — -

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
50 26 24 25 11 14 34 16
Not at all seriously 10% 11% 9% 16% 9% 7% 11% 9%
F
206 104 102 84 55 67 148 59
Somewhat seriously 41% 42% 40% 52% 43% 32% 47% 32%
F H
119 57 61 26 29 63 69 50
Very seriously 24% 23% 24% 16% 23% 30% 22% 27%
D
78 34 44 11 21 47 37 41
Extremely seriously 16% 14% 17% 7% 16% 22% 12% 22%
D D G
46 23 23 16 13 17 27 20
Don’t know / no response 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11%
257 130 126 110 66 81 182 75
NET: Not at all/somewhat seriously 51% 53% 50% 67% 51% 39% 58% 40%
EF F H
197 91 106 37 50 110 106 91
NET: Very/extremely seriously 39% 37% 41% 23% 39% 53% 34% 49%
D DE G

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q30. Are you currently taking any of the following measures to avoid the spread of Coronavirus or Covid-19?

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
414 203 210 129 103 182 261 153
Trying to maintain a 2 metre distance from other people
when out and about? 83% 83% 82% 79% 80% 87% 83% 83%
D
377 186 191 111 91 175 236 141
Only leaving your home for essential trips (to buy food and
medicine)? 75% 76% 75% 68% 71% 84% 75% 76%
DE
371 188 184 114 88 170 235 136
Avoiding gatherings with friends and family? 74% 77% 72% 70% 69% 81% 75% 74%
DE
346 173 173 109 81 157 217 129
Avoiding non-essential travel journeys? 69% 71% 68% 67% 63% 75% 69% 70%
E
324 158 166 114 81 129 219 105
Avoiding contact with elderly or vulnerable people, such as
those with existing health conditions 65% 65% 65% 70% 63% 62% 69% 57%
H
312 153 159 105 72 136 198 114
Avoiding non-essential use of public transport? 62% 63% 62% 64% 56% 65% 63% 62%
133 73 60 45 42 47 116 16
Working from home? 27% 30% 23% 27% 32% 22% 37% 9%
F H
83 35 49 35 20 28 42 41
Not leaving your home at all 17% 14% 19% 22% 16% 13% 13% 22%
F G
18 10 9 7 9 3 11 7
None of the above 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% 4% 4%
F

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q1ONEW. Have you taken any personal actions to protect yourself from the Coronavirus or COVID-19?

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Wo
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
412 201 211 125 103 184 262 150
Washing hands more often 82% 82% 83% 77% 81% 88% 83% 81%
D
299 135 163 96 74 128 188 111
Avoiding touching hard surfaces outside the home —e.g.
door handles 60% 55% 64% 59% 58% 61% 60% 60%
B
272 136 136 90 82 99 184 88
Using hand sanitizer through the day 54% 56% 53% 55% 64% 48% 58% 48%
F H
230 105 126 81 56 94 137 93
Using more disinfectants 46% 43% 49% 50% 44% 45% 44% 50%
147 75 72 49 38 60 89 57
Wearing a face mask 29% 31% 28% 30% 30% 29% 28% 31%
147 82 64 54 41 52 95 52
Stocking up on food 29% 34% 25% 33% 32% 25% 30% 28%
C
141 69 72 39 39 63 92 49
Stocking up on day to day household products 28% 28% 28% 24% 30% 30% 29% 26%
78 36 42 22 25 32 47 31
Stocking up on over the counter medication 16% 15% 16% 13% 19% 15% 15% 17%
43 24 19 19 10 14 32 11
Stocking up on water 9% 10% 7% 12% 8% 6% 10% 6%
29 12 17 8 8 14 12 16
None of the above 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 9%
G

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q32NEW. Please think about your local area, by which we mean the area within about a 15-minute walk from your home. Thinking about your local area,
and not including family members or anyone you live with, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | feel | could turn to
someone in this local area for practical help and advice if needed

Filter SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Total Male Female Under 35 | 35to49 50to 74 | Working
workmg
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
89 44 45 25 24 41 56 33
Strongly agree 18% 18% 18% 15% 19% 19% 18% 18%
170 84 86 55 40 76 108 62
Tend to agree 34% 34% 34% 33% 31% 36% 34% 34%
103 49 54 40 23 40 65 37
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 20% 21% 24% 18% 19% 21% 20%
61 33 27 20 16 24 38 22
Tend to disagree 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12%
50 20 30 12 19 20 33 17
Strongly disagree 10% 8% 12% 8% 14% 9% 11% 9%
27 14 12 11 7 9 14 12
Don’t know 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7%
260 128 131 80 64 116 164 96
NET: Agree 52% 52% 52% 49% 50% 56% 52% 52%
111 54 57 33 34 44 71 40
NET: Disagree 22% 22% 22% 20% 27% 21% 23% 21%

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q32NEW. Please think about your local area, by which we mean the area within about a 15-minute walk from your home. Thinking about your local area,
and not including family members or anyone you live with, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - In the last month |
have turned to someone in this local area for practical help and advice

Filter SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Total Male Female Under 35 | 35to49 50to 74 | Working
—-------
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
26 11 15 10 8 8 18 8
Strongly agree 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%
53 27 26 26 11 16 37 17
Tend to agree 11% 11% 10% 16% 9% 8% 12% 9%
F
90 44 46 35 24 31 58 33
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 18% 18% 21% 19% 15% 18% 18%
98 55 44 26 25 48 57 41
Tend to disagree 20% 22% 17% 16% 19% 23% 18% 22%
215 99 116 55 57 103 135 81
Strongly disagree 43% 41% 46% 34% 44% 50% 43% 44%
D
17 9 8 11 4 2 11 6
Don’t know 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3%
F
79 38 41 36 19 24 54 25
NET: Agree 16% 15% 16% 22% 15% 12% 17% 13%
F
314 154 160 81 81 151 192 122
NET: Disagree 63% 63% 63% 50% 63% 72% 61% 66%
D D

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
Table of contents



Q32NEW. Please think about your local area, by which we mean the area within about a 15-minute walk from your home. Thinking about your local area,
and not including family members or anyone you live with, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - In the last month |
have helped someone in this local area who needed it

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 | Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H

Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
62 29 33 21 14 27 43 18

Strongly agree 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14% 10%
137 69 68 46 35 56 94 43

Tend to agree 27% 28% 27% 28% 28% 27% 30% 23%
90 45 44 34 20 36 51 39

Neither agree nor disagree 18% 18% 17% 21% 15% 17% 16% 21%
81 38 42 21 23 37 51 29

Tend to disagree 16% 16% 17% 13% 18% 18% 16% 16%
114 52 61 30 31 52 68 45

Strongly disagree 23% 21% 24% 18% 24% 25% 22% 24%
18 12 6 11 5 2 7 11

Don’t know 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 1% 2% 6%
F G
198 97 101 67 49 82 137 61

NET: Agree 40% 40% 40% 41% 39% 39% 44% 33%

H

194 91 104 51 54 89 120 75

NET: Disagree 39% 37% 41% 31% 42% 43% 38% 40%

D

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.

Table of contents



Q32NEW. Please think about your local area, by which we mean the area within about a 15-minute walk from your home. Thinking about your local area,
and not including family members or anyone you live with, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - In the last month |
have helped someone in this local area who needed help because of coronavirus or the measures introduced to control the virus

Filter SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Total Male Female Under 35 | 35to49 50to 74 | Working
workmg

Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
63 31 32 21 11 31 44 19

Strongly agree 13% 13% 13% 13% 9% 15% 14% 10%
87 38 48 25 27 35 64 22

Tend to agree 17% 16% 19% 15% 21% 17% 20% 12%

H

113 56 58 44 31 39 67 47

Neither agree nor disagree 23% 23% 23% 27% 24% 19% 21% 25%
92 49 43 27 22 43 58 34

Tend to disagree 18% 20% 17% 17% 17% 21% 18% 19%
128 61 67 35 32 61 72 56

Strongly disagree 26% 25% 26% 21% 25% 29% 23% 30%
17 10 7 11 5 1 10 7

Don’t know 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% * 3% 4%

F F
150 69 81 46 38 65 108 42
NET: Agree 30% 28% 32% 28% 30% 31% 34% 23%
H
220 110 110 62 54 104 130 90
NET: Disagree 44% 45% 43% 38% 42% 50% 41% 49%
D

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q3. How good or poor a job is each of the following doing to contain the spread of the virus? - National health organisations in Scotland

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
211 106 105 67 49 95 132 79
Very good job 42% 43% 41% 41% 38% 45% 42% 43%
225 108 117 72 62 91 144 81
Good job 45% 44% 46% 44% 48% 44% 46% 44%
34 16 18 14 8 12 21 13
Poor job 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7%
12 6 6 6 2 4 7 5
Very poor job 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
18 9 9 4 7 7 11 6
Don’t know 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4%
436 213 223 139 111 186 275 161
NET: Good job 87% 87% 87% 85% 87% 89% 87% 87%
46 23 24 20 10 16 28 18
NET: Poor job 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 10%

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q3. How good or poor a job is each of the following doing to contain the spread of the virus? - The Scottish Government

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

ENDER

_ = — o

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
163 78 85 60 42 61 115 48
Very good job 33% 32% 33% 37% 33% 29% 36% 26%
H
243 110 133 84 61 98 142 101
Good job 49% 45% 52% 51% 47% 47% 45% 55%
G
62 37 26 12 16 34 37 25
Poor job 12% 15% 10% 7% 13% 16% 12% 14%
D
22 15 7 3 6 13 17 5
Very poor job 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3%
D
10 6 4 4 3 3 4 6
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
406 187 219 144 102 159 256 149
NET: Good job 81% 76% 86% 88% 80% 76% 81% 81%
B F
84 52 32 15 23 47 54 30
NET: Poor job 17% 21% 13% 9% 18% 22% 17% 16%
C D D

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q3. How good or poor a job is each of the following doing to contain the spread of the virus? - The UK Government

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

ENDER

_ = — o

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
43 17 27 15 17 12 32 11
Very good job 9% 7% 10% 9% 13% 6% 10% 6%
F
164 85 79 51 37 76 107 57
Good job 33% 34% 31% 31% 29% 36% 34% 31%
171 82 89 54 44 74 96 75
Poor job 34% 34% 35% 33% 34% 35% 30% 41%
G
106 53 53 38 26 42 73 34
Very poor job 21% 22% 21% 24% 20% 20% 23% 18%
16 8 8 5 5 6 8 8
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
207 101 106 65 54 88 139 68
NET: Good job 41% 41% 41% 40% 42% 42% 44% 37%
277 136 142 92 70 115 169 109
NET: Poor job 55% 55% 56% 57% 54% 55% 54% 59%

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q39NEWW12. During the Coronavirus pandemic, how much do you trust the Scottish Government to work in Scotland’s best interests?

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
167 85 82 56 40 72 109 58
A great deal 33% 35% 32% 34% 31% 34% 35% 31%
207 97 110 71 53 84 131 76
Quite a lot 41% 40% 43% 44% 41% 40% 42% 41%
62 28 34 16 21 25 36 26
Not very much 12% 11% 14% 10% 16% 12% 11% 14%
35 20 15 6 10 19 24 10
Not at all 7% 8% 6% 4% 8% 9% 8% 6%
D
29 16 13 14 5 10 15 14
Unsure 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 8%
375 182 193 127 92 155 240 135
NET: A great deal/quite a lot 75% 74% 76% 78% 72% 74% 76% 73%
97 47 49 22 31 43 60 36
NET: Not very much/not at all 19% 19% 19% 14% 24% 21% 19% 20%
D

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q36NEWW12. People are starting to talk about returning to a ‘new normal’ and restarting some activities. How comfortable would you be with each of
the following if the lock down were lifted in the next month? - Going to work in your usual place of work

Filter: SCOTTISH WORKING RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Female Under 35 | 35to49 50to 74 | Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H

Unweighted base 301 151 150 106 102 93 301 -

Weighted base 315 162 153 110 104 101 315 -

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -

59 32 26 17 16 26 59 -

Very comfortable 19% 20% 17% 15% 15% 26% 19% -
*

106 59 47 44 30 31 106 -

Fairly comfortable 34% 36% 30% 40% 29% 31% 34% -
*

95 49 46 30 39 26 95 -

Not very comfortable 30% 30% 30% 27% 37% 26% 30% -
*

45 17 29 19 14 13 45 -

Not at all comfortable 14% 10% 19% 17% 13% 13% 14% -
B *

10 4 6 - 6 4 10 -

Unsure 3% 3% 4% - 6% 4% 3% -

D D*

164 91 73 61 46 58 164 -

NET: Comfortable 52% 56% 48% 56% 44% 57% 52% -
*

140 66 74 49 53 39 140 -

NET: Not comfortable 45% 41% 48% 44% 51% 38% 45% -

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q37NEWW12. How confident are you that your employer will be able to provide a workspace where you can follow social distancing guidance, remaining
a safe distance from colleagues and others?

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS IN EMPLOYMENT

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 267 137 130 97 94 76 267 -
Weighted base 279 146 133 101 96 82 279 -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
63 35 27 19 17 26 63 -
Very confident 23% 24% 21% 19% 18% 32% 23% -
* * E*
109 62 47 41 34 33 109 -
Fairly confident 39% 42% 35% 41% 35% 41% 39% -
* * *
64 30 34 27 24 14 64 -
Not very confident 23% 20% 26% 27% 25% 17% 23% -
* * *
35 17 18 13 16 7 35 -
Not at all confident 13% 12% 14% 13% 17% 8% 13% -
* * *
8 2 6 1 5 2 8 -
Unsure 3% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% -
* * *
171 97 74 60 51 59 171 -
NET: Confident 61% 66% 56% 60% 54% 72% 61% -
* * E*
100 47 53 39 40 21 100 -
NET: Not confident 36% 32% 40% 39% 41% 25% 36% -
* F* *

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q5. Do you agree or disagree with the following: - Thinking about resuming normal activities after the pandemic makes me feel very anxious

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
93 34 59 31 29 33 57 36
Strongly agree 19% 14% 23% 19% 23% 16% 18% 19%
B
218 110 108 63 50 104 135 83
Somewhat agree 44% 45% 42% 39% 39% 50% 43% 45%
D
111 57 53 39 32 40 74 37
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 21% 24% 25% 19% 23% 20%
62 35 27 22 9 31 40 22
Strongly disagree 12% 14% 10% 13% 7% 15% 13% 12%
E
17 8 9 8 8 1 9 7
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4%
F F
311 144 167 94 79 137 191 119
NET: Agree 62% 59% 65% 58% 62% 66% 61% 64%
173 93 80 61 41 71 114 59
NET: Disagree 35% 38% 31% 37% 32% 34% 36% 32%

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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Q5. Do you agree or disagree with the following: - In the long term, climate change is as serious a crisis as Covid 19 is.

Filter: SCOTTISH RESPONDENTS

GENDER AGE EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Total Male Female Under35 | 35to49 50to 74 Working Not
working

A B C D E F G H
Unweighted base 500 238 262 162 129 209 301 199
Weighted base 500 245 255 163 128 209 315 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
144 80 65 61 37 47 99 45
Strongly agree 29% 33% 25% 37% 29% 22% 31% 24%
F
172 83 89 51 43 78 108 64
Somewhat agree 34% 34% 35% 31% 34% 37% 34% 35%
90 38 52 25 27 38 61 29
Somewhat disagree 18% 16% 20% 15% 21% 18% 19% 16%
53 26 27 13 10 30 30 23
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 11% 8% 7% 14% 9% 12%
41 18 22 13 12 16 18 23
Don’t know 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 12%
G
316 163 154 112 80 124 207 110
NET: Agree 63% 66% 60% 69% 62% 59% 66% 59%
143 64 79 38 36 68 91 52
NET: Disagree 29% 26% 31% 24% 28% 33% 29% 28%

Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C, D/E/F, G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Populate warnings:
- The column means test was not run. No suitable mean elements are available.
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